GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3855
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013

SHOPPING COMPLEXES BY DDA
Krishnaswamy Shri M.;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Delhi Development Authority (DDA) had proposed construction of commercial shopping complexes in Dwarka, New
Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the present status of the such complexes including those proposed to be constructed in Sector 12, Dwarka;
(d) the funds allocated for the above purpose during the last three years and the current year; and

(e) the time by which the said complexes are likely to be ready?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIDEEPA DASMUNSHI)
(@) : Yes, Madam.

(b) :Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed the following construction of commercial shopping complexes in Dwarka, New
Delhi:

Convenient Shopping Centre (CSC) = 63 Nos.
Local Shopping Centre (LSC) = 34 Nos.
Community Centre (C C) = 10Nos.

(c) : Shopping Complexes already developed are as under:-

Convenient Shopping Centre Local Shopping Centre
Sector-6 plot No. 13-14
Sector-12

Sector-4

Sector-5 in LSC-1 plot

Sector-9 pocket-2

Sector-10 CSC-3

Sector-10pocket-B

Sector-18

Sector-19 CSC-1

Sector-19 pocket-3

Sector-20-C

Sector-22 pocket-B

Mixed Land Use (MLU) Markets are already developed in Sectors-4, 5, 6, 10, 11 &12 including a Service Centre in Sector-20.
Shopping complex in Community Centre in sector-17 has started. Other shopping complexesare under planning stage.

(d): Fund allocation for commercial shopping center (year-wise) are as under:


2009-2010 -250 lacs
2010-2011 =152 1lacs
2011-2012 -110 lacs
2012-2013 - 90lacs

(e): Construction of a Community Centre in Sector 17 of Dwarka has started and other shopping complexes have been planned.
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